.Shri Anil Kr. Baruah 

Sub : Appointment as Project Fellow-Ill 

S/Sir, 
I am directed to inform you tiat the ScientisI/C, 

• 	 Regional Research 'Laboratory, Jorhat has been pleased to 
approve your appointm2nt as Project Fellow on a consolidated 
pay of Ps.1500/- P.M. (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) 

• 	 for a period of 6 (six) months w.e.f.16.4.91. The appointment 
• 	 is terminable without notice and on clear understanding that 

this offerwill not confer any right on you for any regular 
CSIR appointment in this laboratory after the said period.

[...]

Shri P. Datta 
 Shri Anil Kr. Earuah. 

Sub : Appointment as Project Fellow-Ill 

D/Sir, 
I am directed to inform you that the Acting Director, 

RRL Jorhat has been pleased to approve your appointment as 

Project FellowIII on a consolidated pay of Rs.1500/- P.M. 

(Rupees one thousand five hundred only) for a period 	from 

17.10.91 to 31.03.1992. The appointment is terminable wjthut 

notice and on clear understanding that this offer will not cOnfer 

any right on you for any regular OSIR appointment in this 

laboratory afteLthe said period.

[...]

With reference to your request dated nil you are 
hereby intimated that the Director, Regional Research Laboratory 
Jorhat on.beha&f of the sponre of the Projects/Scheme, namely, 
nil has been pleased to offer you on contract basis to work as 
Project Fellow-Ill on a consolidated pay of Rs.1800 P.M.(Rupees 
one thousand eight hundred only) on the following terms and 
conditions : 

Your engagement is for the project, namely-x-funded 
by-x-. 

It is not an offer of maga appointment in CSIR temporary 
or otherwise. It Is a contractual engagement for the Project/ 
Scheme funded by the above sponre.

[...]

hereby intimated that the Director, Regional Research La1ratory 
Jorhat on behalf of the sponsOre of Projects/Scheme, namely 
1% reserve for Accounts haeen pleased to offer you on 
contract basis to vrk as PJECT PELLOWIII On a consolidated 
amount of Rs.1800/- P.M. (Ripees one thousand eight hundred only) 
on the following terms and conditions : 

Your engagement is for the project, namely 1% reserve 
Fund kept from all SP/C Projects funded. 

It is not an offer of appointment in CSIR temporary 
or otherwise, It is a contractual engagement for the project/